139
PTFE Seal Design Guide
Parker Hannifin Corp.
Packing Division Europe
S
lip
p
er

Parker Hannifin Corp.
Packing Division Europe
Ordering example
Piston diameter 80 mm
CP 0800 012 08401 D  (80 x 70.6 x 7.1)
CP Profile
0800 Piston diameter x 10
012 Compound
08401 Series no. / Compound code O-ring
 08400 without O-ring
 08401 N0674 (NBR) 70±5 Shore A -30 / +110 °C
 08402 V0747 (FKM) 75±5 Shore A -25 / +200 °C
 08403 N0304 (NBR) 75±5 Shore A -50 / +110 °C
 08404 E0540 (EPDM) 80±5 Shore A -40 / +150 °C
 08405 N3578 (NBR) 75±5 Shore A -30 / +110 °C
 08406 N0552 (NBR) 90±5 Shore A -30 / +100 °C
D Cross-section
Please note
For certain applications, it may be appropriate to use a non-standard cross-section – reduced or heavier. In these cases,
please replace the standard cross-section code (in above example: “D”) by the one you require (for example “C” or “E”).
Housing dimensions
Series No. Cross-
section
O-ring
cross-
section
Recommended piston Ø
range
Groove
width
Groove
depth
Gap
max.
Radius
max.
(mm) D (mm) L (mm) G (mm) e (mm) R1 (mm)
≥ <
08400 A 1.78 8 14 2.4 1.45 0.15 0.5
08400 B 2.62 14 25 3.6 2.25 0.20 0.5
08400 C 3.53 25 46 4.8 3.10 0.20 0.5
08400 D 5.33 46 125 7.1 4.70 0.25 0.9
08400 E 6.99 125 400 9.5 6.10 0.30 0.9
15°
e
R2
R1
R2
R1
L+0,2
(G
)
R2 ≤ 0,3
Ø
 D
H
9
Ø
 d
h9
 =
 D
 -
 2
G
Ø
 D
Ø
 d
Caveseal® Piston sealing set (double-acting) CP
141
PTFE Seal Design Guide
Parker Hannifin Corp.